

Thank you so much for being part of the 7th annual Johnny Price IV Memorial Golf Tournament yesterday! Because of your generous support, the JP4 Foundation raised almost \$80,000 to enrich the lives of underserved youth through healthy activity, healthy meals and healthy relationships.

More than 250 of you enjoyed a perfect Minnesota summer day while hearing from one of our amazing coaches, J'Son, about why he chooses to invest in the next generation through his work with the JP4 Foundation.

"Growing up on the east side of St. Paul, I often heard about things that weren't going to serve me in my future," he shared. "I wish I would have had access to a resource like the JP4 Foundation to be another voice in my life, showing me another way."

As I also shared with you yesterday, we have four Twin Cities-area schools on the waiting list to participate in our after-school program, The Diamond Club, this fall. Our goal was to raise \$100,000 from this golf tournament to extend our programming to those four schools. As you can see above, we've come up a little short. Please help us create a brighter future for underserved kids in our backyards by donating today. We can't do it without you.

Donate Now

Thanks again for your incredible support of the JP4 Foundation. We can't wait to see you at one of our other fundraising events throughout the year.

In gratitude,

50/50 Raffle Drawing

Thank you all who participated in yesterday's 50/50 raffle. The drawing took place on Facebook Live at 7:00PM tonight with a special JP4 Foundation supporter drawing the winning ticket. Check out the full video **here.**

Mason Swenson was the lucky winner in this year's raffle with a total of \$2,480 being raised, Mason will be receiving \$1,240 as a prize!





About the JP4 Foundation

Founded in 2016 by Adam Barta, the JP4 Foundation is a Minnesota non-profit established to improve the lives of youth using the game of baseball as an instrument. Leveraging summer-long camps and after-school programming, the JP4 Foundation ensures kids in under-resourced communities have access to healthy meals, healthy relationships, healthy activities, and healthy learning opportunities.

The JP4 Foundation is a Non-Profit Organization recognized by the IRS as a 501(c) (3) public charity. 100% of all donations will be used for the development of the infrastructure, programs, and services of The JP4 Foundation. All donations are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law.

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can unsubscribe from this list.

EIN 81-2968738 | 3200 Labore Road #102, Vadnais Heights, MN 55110





